RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF THE GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT CONTRACT 3

MOTIONED BY: Kappock SECONDED BY: Friedrich

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority) is a public body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Green Infrastructure Project Contract 3 consists of constructing ten (10) green infrastructure stormwater planters along Park Avenue. Four (4) bioswales shall be located between 46th and 47th Street in Weehawken, New Jersey, and six (6) stormwater bioswales shall be located outside the school north of 52nd Street in West New York; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a solicitation of bids for the Green Infrastructure Project Contract 3, four (4) bids were received with the lowest responsible bid from Colonnelli Brothers, of Hackensack, New Jersey, in the amount of \$573,920.00 as compared to the Engineer's Estimate of \$600,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Review Board has reviewed the bids and recommends award of the contract to Colonnelli Brothers, of Hackensack, New Jersey, in the amount of \$573,920.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority approves the award of a contract for the construction of the Green Infrastructure Project Contract 3 to Colonnelli Brothers, of Hackensack, New Jersey, in the amount of \$573,920.00.

DATED: JANUARY 19, 2023

	RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS' VOTE		
	YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Commissioner Kappock	X		
Commissioner Marotta	X		
Commissioner Gardiner	X		
Commissioner Friedrich	X		
Commissioner Guzman	X		
Commissioner Velazquez	X		
Commissioner Barrera	X		
Commissioner Zucconi	X		
Commissioner Assadourian	X		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON JANUARY 19, 2023.

